



ER0157

BKK2170, ESPRESSO EVOLUTION,

| Pos | Article-Nr. | Description | Pos | Article-Nr. | Description |
|-----|----------------|--|-----|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| 1 | 11007371 | IVORY COVER PLUG | 34 | 11010343 | TEA/BRASS ENTRANCE FITTING FOR BOILER |
| 1 | 11011761 | WHITE COVER PLUG | 35 | WGADM0041/0 | Gasket OR 2025 |
| 1 | 4302009000 | BLACK COVER PLUG | 36 | UN5931-5X12I | SS SCREW M 5X12 |
| 1 | 4302009010 | MET/GREY COVER PLUG | 37 | DM1168 | COFFEE TEMPERATURE SWITCH |
| 1 | 4302009020 | YELLOW COVER PLUG | 38 | 147920150 | 90° INLET PUMP CONNECTOR |
| 1 | 6302005000 | SILVER PLUG | 39 | EF0030/A | ALUM.BOILER 120/220/240 V ASSY. |
| 1 | 6302005010 | SILVER PLUG P8401C | 40 | DM0041/082 | O-RING 167 IN EPDM 70°SH |
| 1 | 6302005030 | MET. RED PLUG | 41 | EF0048 | GROUP BODY |
| 2 | DI7981-3.5X19I | SELF TAPPING S.S. SCREW 3,5X19 | 42 | NG01/001 | FILTER HOLDER GASKET |
| 3 | 6302007030 | MET./RED COVER | 44 | EF0047/A | BREWING VALVE 5,5 BAR ASSY. |
| 3 | 4302002020 | YELLOW COVER | 45 | DY0036/A | ALUM.SHOWER HOLDER ASSY. |
| 3 | 11011754 | WHITE COVER | 46 | UN5931-6X12I | SS SCREW M 6X12 |
| 4 | 4302004000 | LED GLASS | 47 | DM0704 | SHOWER |
| 5 | 11011753 | WHITE GLASS COVER SET | 48 | DI7987-5X8I | SCREW TSP M5X8 UNI 7688 DIN 965 INOX |
| 5 | 11007395 | IVORY GLASS COVER SET | 49 | 11007038 | PERFECT CREMA FILTER D.0,6 MM. |
| 5 | 8302007000 | GLASS COVER SET BLACK | 50 | 18G1514 | RETAINING - FILTER SPRING |
| 5 | 8302007010 | GLASS COVER SET GRAY | 51 | 6301002000 | CHROM/BRASS FILTER HOLDER CUP |
| 5 | 8302007020 | GLASS COVER SET YELLOW | 52 | 4332037000 | KNOB FILTER HOLDER |
| 5 | 8302007030 | COVER UNIT-GLASS PANEL SILVER | 53 | WGADM1319 | GALV.SPECIAL SCREW M6X16 |
| 5 | 8302007040 | COVER UNIT-GLASS PANEL SIL.P8401C | 54 | 4332038000 | CAP KNOB FILTER HOLDER |
| 5 | 8302007060 | COVER UNIT-GLASS PANEL MET. RED | 55 | 4301006000 | BLACK 2-WAY SPOUT |
| 6 | 6302003000 | LEFT SIDE ON-OFF BUTTON SILVER | 56 | 11006030 | FILTER BASKET (PLASTIC) |
| 7 | WGA630200200 | COFFEE BUTTON | 57 | 4302013000 | GRILL |
| 8 | 6302004000 | RIGHT SIDE STEAM BUTTON SILVER | 58 | 4302006000 | BLACK TRAY |
| 9 | 8302001000 | WIRING HARNESS SET 230V EV.ESPRESSO | 58 | 4302006010 | MET/GREY TRAY |
| 9 | 8302001010 | WIRING ASSY. 120V ESPRESSO | 58 | 4302006020 | YELLOW TRAY |
| 10 | 11008385 | RED SILICONE 80SH SPHERE D=5 | 58 | 6302008000 | SILVER DRIP TUB |
| 11 | EF0111 | GASKET IN TEFLON | 58 | 6302008010 | SILVER P8401C DRIP TUB |
| 12 | EF0099 | TEABRASS SELF-PRIMING VALVE DISC.FITTING | 58 | 6302008030 | MET. RED DRIP TUB |
| 13 | NV99.077 | TUBE-TIGHTENING CLAMP D=9.8/10.6 | 58 | 11007370 | IVORY TRAY |
| 14 | 149361400 | TRANSP.SILICONE TUBE 5X9 65SH IN ROLL | 58 | 11011760 | WHITE TRAY |
| 15 | 11010318 | TEA/BRASS FAUCET W/SELF-PRIM.VALVE ASSY. | 59 | DI7981-3.5X16Z | SELF-T.SCREWS 3.5X16 GALVANISED (UN |
| 16 | UN5931-6X16Z | GALV.SCREW M 6X16 | 60 | 4302007000 | COMPONENT PLATE |
| 17 | 4302017000 | COUNTERWEIGHT D.30 L=188 MM. | 61 | 12000280 | CUP SOCKET EN 60320 C 13 |
| 18 | DM1288 | STEAM TEMPERATURE SWITCH | 61 | DM1563/GW | PLUG SELF-LOCKING THREE-POLE (STS3 |
| 19 | DM0041/081 | O-RING 112 IN EPDM 70°SH | 62 | CF0292/AUS | AUSTRALIAN POWER CORD |
| 20 | CC5005/01 | PROTECTION | 62 | CF0292/CHX | SWITZERLAND POWER CORD |
| 21 | 8302004000 | TAP KNOB SET | 62 | CF0292/ILX | 3 X 1 ISRAEL POWER CABLE |
| 22 | 4302015000 | STEAM KNOB | 62 | CF0292/USA | POWER CABLE 2X16 AWG USA BLACK |
| 23 | DM0814 | STEEL SPRING FOR KNOB TYMER | 62 | 183911050 | BLACK POWER CABLE SCHUKO L=1200 |
| 25 | DM0041/088 | O-RING GASKET 2025 EPDM | 62 | 183970350 | BLACK POWER CABLE UK L=1200 |
| 26 | 8302009000 | LOWER STEAM TUBE | 63 | 11007369 | IVORY CHASSIS BODY |
| 27 | 11010296 | TEA/BRASS STEAM TUBE ASSY. | 63 | 11011759 | |
| 28 | 227431350 | BLACK/BLACK PANNARELLO G100 ASSY. | 63 | 4302003000 | BLACK CHASSIS BODY |
| 29 | 12000142 | ULKA PUMP EAP5/S 120V-60HZ | 63 | 4302003020 | YELLOW CHASSIS BODY |
| 29 | DM1594/230240 | EP5 V 230/50 PUMP | 63 | 6302006000 | SILVER CHASSIS BODY |
| 29 | DM1792/220-240 | PUMP CP3A V 230/50 W/THERMOS. | 63 | 6302006010 | SILVER P8401C CHASSIS BODY |
| 30 | WGADY0003 | BLACK PUMP SUPPORT ULKA | 63 | 6302006030 | MET. RED CHASSIS BODY |
| 31 | 11010297 | TEA/BRASS SAFETY VALVE | 64 | 6302001000 | FRONT MASK SILVER |
| 32 | 147756562 | BLK PROTECTION FOR FOLK SPRING TUBE D=4 | 64 | 6302001020 | SILVER CHROME-PLATED FRONT EVOLUTIO |
| 33 | WGAB0053 | NUT | 65 | WGAFG0245 | BLACK FOOT |
| 66 | 8302008000 | COMPLETE BODY BLACK | | | |
| 66 | 8302008010 | COMPLETE BODY GRAY | | | |
| 66 | 8302008020 | COMPLETE BODY YELLOW | | | |
| 66 | 8302008030 | BODY FOR EVOLUTION ARGENTO | | | |

ER0157**BKK2170, ESPRESSO EVOLUTION,**

| Pos | Article-Nr. | Description |
|-----|-------------|--|
| 66 | 8302008040 | BODY FOR EVOLUTION MET. RED |
| 66 | 11011756 | WHITE COMPLETE BODY |
| 66 | 11007396 | IVORY COMPLETE BODY |
| 66 | 11007389 | BODY FOR EVOLUTION ARG.P8401C |
| 67 | 4302008000 | TRANSP/GREY WATER CONTAINER S/SCR. |
| 68 | WGA2PR/1 | SEPARATOR |
| 69 | NF08/002 | 1-CUP FILTER 5.5/6.5 GRS. |
| 70 | NF08/005 | TWO CUPS FILTER 12/14 GRS. |
| 71 | WGADM1017 | MEASURE |
| 72 | DM1957 | SCREW M 4X5 GALV.W/KNURLED HEAD |
| 73 | GG0064 | BRACKET FOR THERMOFUSE |
| 74 | DM1040 | FUSE |
| 75 | DY0022 | PUMP OUTLET PIPE 4X6X175 |
| 76 | 5302003000 | Rote Lampe 230 V |
| 76 | 5302003010 | RED LIGHT PILOT 120V |
| 77 | 5302004000 | Grüne Lampe 230 V |
| 77 | 5302004010 | GREEN LIGHT PILOT 120V |
| 78 | 4302005000 | BLACK KEYS SUPPORT |
| 79 | 12000819 | UNIPOLAR SWITCH L5 GLOW WIRE |
| 80 | 4301007000 | BLACK TWO WAY PIN |
| 81 | 21000491 | PERFECT CREMA FILTER KIT |
| 82 | 11011693 | PERFECT CREMA FILTER |
| 100 | 20006916 | KIT PS-E INSERT FOR BOX GAG.EVOLUTION |
| 100 | 13000851 | DISPLAY BOX EV.ESPRESSO MY08 |
| 100 | 15002251 | MANUAL V2 EVOLUTION ESPRESSO |
| 100 | 15002758 | SHEET IMAGES INSTR.EVOLUT.ESPR.(200GR) |
| 100 | 4302016000 | PACKING BOX EV.ESPRESSO |
| 100 | 4302024000 | SOCKET BRACKET |

| Pos | Article-Nr. | Description |
|-----|-------------|-------------|
|-----|-------------|-------------|